

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1796 Version: 1 Name: District Supplemental Annuity Plan for Classified

Employees - Trustee [Representative] Appointments

- Sherman Phillips and Melisha Linzie - Representing AFSCME, Local 257

Type: Appointment Status: Passed

File created: 9/4/2019 In control: General Counsel

 On agenda:
 9/25/2019
 Final action:
 10/10/2019

 Enactment date:
 10/10/2019
 Enactment #:
 19-1519

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of the appointment of Sherman Phillips and Melisha Linzie,

each as a Trustee [Representative] of the District Supplemental Annuity Plan for Classified

Employees, representing American Federation of State County and Municipal Employees (AFSCME)

Local 257, effective March 29, 2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-1796 District Supplemental Annuity Plan for Classified Employees - Trustee [Representative]

Appointments - Sherman Phillips and Melisha Linzie - Representing AFSCME, Local 257 (9/25/19), 2. 19-1796 District Supplemental Annuity Plan for Classified Employees - Trustee [Representative] Appointments - Sherman Phillips and Melisha Linzie - Representing AFSCME, Local 257 (10/10/19)

Contact: Josh.Daniels@ousd.org, Jenine.Lindsey@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/10/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of the appointment of Sherman Phillips and Melisha Linzie, each as a Trustee [Representative] of the District Supplemental Annuity Plan for Classified Employees, representing American Federation of State County and Municipal Employees (AFSCME) Local 257, effective March 29, 2019.